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Survey conducted January 8 through January 9, 2022. 1,056 likely 2022 General Election voters 
participated in the survey. Survey weighted to match expected turnout demographics for the 2022 

General Election. Margin of Error is +/-3% with a 95% level of confidence. Totals do not always equal 
100% due to rounding. 
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Q1: Wildlife killing contests are a form of trophy hunting in which participants compete in organized 
events to kill the most, the largest, or even the smallest animals of a given wildlife species for cash and 
prizes. The wildlife targeted are not killed for their meat or fur and their bodies are often thrown away 
after the contest is over. Hundreds of bobcats, foxes, coyotes, raccoons, squirrels, or other animals may 
be killed and tossed away at a single contest, and hundreds of these events are held every year across 
the U.S. Do you support or oppose wildlife killing contests? 

 
Support: 14% 
Oppose: 80% 
Not sure: 6% 
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 Column %  Republican  Democrat  Non-Partisan  

Support 18% 8% 19% 

Oppose 77% 87% 72% 

Not sure 5% 5% 9% 
Table 31. Q11 by PARTY 

 
 

 Column %  V con  S con  Mod  Prog  

Support 19% 15% 10% 16% 

Oppose 76% 72% 85% 79% 

Not sure 5% 13% 5% 5% 
Table 32. Q11 by IDEOLOGY 

 
 

 Column %  Female  Male  

Support 9% 20% 

Oppose 86% 72% 

Not sure 5% 8% 
Table 33. Q11 by GENDER 
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